

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

The Manufacture of the Contraction of the Contracti	21.17.20
Purulia Manhayar Bandwan 2022 Fine 48/22 Date	-
Z B Art X Services X	ACMINISTRATION OF THE PARTY.
MACE X SECTIONS 46 AA B. F. Act. 19	909
S. a) General Diary Reference Employee 994	ms
b) Occurrence of Otherce Day Sunday	pto 16:45
c) Information received Date 26.06.22 Time 17:25 hrs GD Nie 994	tinsP.S.
4. Type of Information - White at Tune d	
5 Place of Commence at the second of the second 2 km jeepable at Noxth mide	5 PS
b) Address At the house of Binky Mashi 2/0-Bhandy Mash at VIVI-Many	300
P.O Bandwan P.S Bandwan Dist-Punking Bookson Anchol mo III D.L NO-29	
c) In case outside limit of this Philipp Stealing than Steament &	
6. Complainant/Informant:	
SI SUVADIT NANDI.	***********
b) Father's / Maria SIBDAS NAND!	
c) Date/Year of the Joy 1995	
e) Address BANDWAN PS DIST - PURULLA	*
7. Deteils of longum/suspected metanowrite course habitatil padiculars	
(Attach september 18 mesesses) Babu Sahis (M/23 your approx) O Shantu	
1/0 - Radhandh Sahis & Radhu Sahis	
of Viu - Josobari, P.O - Jamtosla - Bargeva, P.S - Bora	w ,
Dist-Pmula.	
8 Reasons for data in magoring to the sear paint of minormark.	
	4
S. Prizulars: of paragenties et ale sale sale sale sale sale sale sale	
9. Proview of page time as less invented (Abath sequeles ince) if required): X  10. Total value of properties establishments: X	
S. Prizziere of paragrations at the state of	
S. Prizziere of paragrations at the state of	
9. Proview of page time as less invented (Abath sequeles ince) if required): X  10. Total value of properties establishments: X	
10. Total value of properties and the state of the state of the oniginal typed complaint of the Complainant which in Incated on FIR in attached herewith	
S. Prizziere of paragrations at the state of	
10. Total value of properties and the state of the state of the oniginal typed complaint of the Complainant which in Incated on FIR in attached herewith	
10. Total value of properties and the state of the state of the oniginal typed complaint of the Complainant which in Incated on FIR in attached herewith	
10. Total value of proposition of the second	
10. Total value of proposition of the second	
10. Total value of properties and the second of the second	
10. Total value of proposition of the constraint of the constraint of the complaint of the	
10. Total values propositive statement of the statement of the conjugation of the conjuga	harge I 1909 Scover to
10. Total value or grope the state of the second of the se	harge I 1909 Scover to
10. Total values propositive statement of the statement of the conjugation of the conjuga	harge I 1909 Scover to
10. Total value of groups to seasons of the seasons of the original typed complaint of the Complainant of th	harge I 1909 Scover to
10. Total value of groups to seasons of the seasons of the original typed complaint of the Complainant Information of the Complainant Informations of the Complainant Information Informations of the Complainant Information	harge I 1909 Scover to
10. Total value of groups to seasons of the seasons of the original typed complaint of the Complainant Information of the Complainant Informations of the Complainant Information Informations of the Complainant Information	harge I 1909 Scover to
10. Total values propositive statement of the statement of the conjugation of the conjuga	harge I 1909 Scover to
10. Total value of propositions and second of the proposition of the proposition of the complaint of the com	harge IPS 1909 Saupins Sciover to Cost.  MAN PS Tulia
10. Total values apropositive state of the constraint of the complaint of the constraint of	harge IPS 1909 Saupins Sciover to Cost.  MAN PS Tulia
10. Total value of properties state and which is a series and a series of required):  11. Inquest reported the series of any.  12. FIR Contents the series of any.  13. Action taken: Series and took up the series of properties of different series of the Complainant Information Infor	harge IPS 1909 Saupins Sciover to Cost.  MAN PS Tulia
10. Total value of properties and the second of the second	harge IPS 1909 Saupins Sciover to Cost.  MAN PS Tulia
10. Total values appropriate to the second of the second o	harge IPS 1909 Saupins Sciover to Cost.  MAN PS Tulia

## To, The Officer in Charge P.S. Bandwan, Dist. Purulia

Ref: Bandwan P.S. GDE No 986 & 994, Dtd: 26/06/22

**Sub:** Lodging complaint against Babu Sahis @ Jhantu ( 23 yrs ) , S/O- Radhanath Sahis @ Radhu of Vill- Jorobari, PO- Jamtoria- Borgeria, PS-Boro, Dist-Purulia

## Respected Sir,

In producing here with arrested accused person namely Babu Sahis @ Jhantu (23yrs S/O- Radhanath Sahis @ Radhu of Vill- Jorobari, PO- Jamtoria- Bargeria, PS-Boro, Dist-Purulia along with seized Illicit Distill liquor & other seized articles I beg to submit that today i.e. on 26/06/22 at about 15:45 hrs I received a credible source information while I was engaged in evening Mobile duty that one person as mentioned above is preparing Illicit Distilled liquor without any valid license at at the house where he is residing for last 4-5 days at vill- Mangla, PO- Bandwan, PS-Bandwan, Dist-Purulia . Accordingly, I along with force (C/233 Upananda Das & C/751 Pabitra Pathar both are of Bandwan P.S.) vide Bandwan P.S. C.C. No. 2233/22 Dtd: 26/06/22 left for vill- Mangla, PO- Bandwan, PS-Bandwan, Dist-Purulia to work out the said source information and held raid at that particular place as identified by the source and found that the said person is preparing Illicit Distilled liquor and pouring and mixing some substance(like white powder)... On asking he disclosed his identity as noted above and produced an Aadhar card of him bearing Aadhar no-668428460404 which is seized by me under proper seizure list duly signed by witnesses and accordingly recognized the white powder like substance as "Bakhar" (approx. 500 gms contained in a plastic) an intoxicated substance having which is likely to cause disability or death to human being. On further asking it came to learn that he is residing at his in laws house at Vill- mangla, PS-Bandwan, Dist-Purulia as he has been married to Rinku Majhi, D/O- Bhandu Majhi of vill- Mangla, PO- Bandwan, PS-Bandwan, Dist-Purulia very recently .He further stated that he usually prepares illicit distilled liquor in bulk quantity for the purpose of sell. On demand, he failed to produce any valid documents/ License in respect of preparing and selling of Illicit Distilled liquor. Accordingly, I seized all the Illicit Distilled liquor & other articles: 1. 35 litres approx Illicit Distill liquor in a jarricane 2 .One clay handi 3. One aluminium handi(big) 3. One aluminium handi(medium)4. One aluminium pipe measuring approx 5 ft 6. One plastic packet probably containing Bakhar like substance weighing 500gm which are used to prepare Illicit Distilled liquor after preparing proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses and the seizure was done in between 16:15 hrs to 16:40 hrs. One litre Illicit Distilled liquor has been kept & labeled as sample bottle. Then, I arrested him after preparing proper arrest memo and maintaining all other legal formalities as laid down by Hon'ble Supreme Court at 16:45 hrs as he committed offence U/S-46AA B.E. Act 1909 and took him to PS and put in lock up maintain all Hazat rules...

Under the above circumstances and fact, I therefore pray that a Cog. case may kindly be started U/S-46AA B.E. Act 1909 against the arrested accused person namely Babu Sahis @ Jhantu (23 yrs), S/O- Radhanath Sahis @ Radhu of Vill- Jorobari, PO- Jamtoria- Bargeria, PS-Boro, Dist-Purulia and arrange for its investigation.

Date:

Enclosure:

- (i) Arrest Memo
- (ii) Inspection memo
- (iii) Seizure List

Yours faithfully,

(Suvajit Nandi) 26.06, 22

S.I. of Police Bandwan P.S. Dist. Purulia

Received the complaint and

Started Bandwan PS care no

48/22 awed 26.06.22 U/S 46AABEACT, 1909.

Purulia